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GIS Fee Schedule  
 

 
 
Note: All GIS Products and Services are subject to 1% CT State Sales Tax, which is included in 
the following prices. 
 
 
Printed Maps: 
 
 

Map Description Price 
B&W  

Price 
Color  

Water Districts $5.00 $10.00 
Electric Districts $5.00 $10.00 
Fire Districts $5.00 $10.00 
Voter Districts $5.00 $10.00 
Historic Districts $5.00 $10.00 
Watersheds  $5.00 $10.00 
Wetland $5.00 $10.00 
Zoning $5.00 $10.00 
Topography $5.00 $10.00 
Tax Map with Orthophoto  N/A $10.00 
Tax Map with Planimetric Features $5.00 $10.00 
New Printed Maps created with the GIS $5.00 $10.00 

 
 
Custom Maps: 
 
 
Custom Maps using standard GIS menu/templates and taking less than 15 minutes to produce 
will be priced as follows.  Maps taking longer than 15 minutes to produce will be charged a 
Technical Service Fee in addition to the Map Charge.   
 
 

Map Description Price 
Black & White map up to 11x17 $3.00 
Black & White map over 11x17 $5.00 
Color map up to 11x17 $5.00 
Color map over 11x17 $10.00 

 
 
Copies: 
 
 

Large Format Copies over 11 x 17; up to 
 36 X 50 (Black & White) $5.00 per Map 
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Digital Data   
 
The price for digital data is the same for either Arc/Info Coverage/Export Files or AutoCAD 
Drawing Files.  However contours are only available on a per tile basis in AutoCAD Drawing File  
format even if purchased as a Town-wide data set. A Media Fee of $5.00 per CD/ROM will be 
charged. Technical Service Fees (15 minute Minimum) will be charged when a request requires 
additional work or customized programming in order to create the desired files of the requested 
data.   
 

 Price 
Cost per Tile  

Planimetrics $50.00 
Contours $50.00 
1999 Color Orthophotograph $50.00 
2004 Color Orthophotograph Contact Us 

  
Cost for Town-wide Data Sets  

Planimetrics $2,000.00 
Contours $2,000.00 
1999 Color Orthophotograph $2,000.00 
2004 Color Orthophotograph    Contact Us 
Parcel Base $125.00 
Address Points $250.00 
Street Centerlines $125.00 
Misc. Data Layers (i.e. Zoning, Wetlands, etc.) $125.00 

 
Media Fee  

CDROM $5.00 each 
 
Note:  2004 Color Orthophotography is available for purchase from SBC Communications, Inc. 
 
Technical Services 
 
    
Certain products can not easily be produced using the standard Town of Groton GIS menu 
system and require technical support from staff. The following Technical Service Fees will apply 
for such products and services. 
 
 
Technical Service Fees  
 
 
 Fee/quarter hour 
Level 1  (services performed by GIS Program Supervisor) $15.00 
Level 2  (services performed by GIS Technical Support Personnel) $12.50 
Level 3  (services performed by other Technical Employees) $10.00 
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• Special map products will be charged using a combination of the technical service fees and 
the appropriate custom map charge. 

 
• Special digital data products will be charged using a combination of the technical service 

fees and the digital data fees. 
 
• Special GIS-related data products will be charged using a combination of the technical 

service fees and the appropriate paper or digital format charge. 
 
• Technical Support will be charged using the appropriate technical service fee. 
 
Related Data  
 
 

Description Cost 
Data generated from the GIS and provided as a list on 
8.5 x 11 paper (such as names and addresses): 

$.25 per page 

Data generated from the GIS and provided 
in digital format in a comma-delimited text file: 
   

$.03 per record(3 cents) 
plus Media fee for each 
CDROM. 

 
 
Fee Adjustments 
 
 
The GIS Executive Committee shall on an annual basis review the fees for GIS data and hard 
copy mapping products and make recommendations for adjustments based on cost and 
comparability with fees charged by other municipalities for similar services and products. The 
recommended changes, if any, shall then be referred to the Town Council for review and 
possible approval    
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